



PRESS RELEASE

Convening of the Municipal CBMS Coordinating Board (MCCB) with the Municipality of Datu Piang

Date of Release: 14 February 2024 Reference No.: 38PR-2024-010



Municipal Vice Mayor Atty. Mohammad Omar A. Samama delivering his opening message.

13 February 2024 – Datu Piang, Maguindanao Del Sur. In coordination with the Local Government Unit (LGU) of Datu Piang, Maguindanao Del Sur, the Philippine Statistics Authority Maguindanao Provincial Office headed by Naldo G. Pendaliday, MPA successfully conducts a convening on the Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS) Coordinating Board on February 13, 2024 at the Municipal Multipurpose Hall, Datu Piang, Maguindanao Del Sur.

The convening gives emphasis on the operation and other processes that will take place on the approaching 2024 CBMS data collection and as for the objective of the CBMS, it will generate an updated and disaggregated data which is deemed necessary for targeting beneficiaries and also generating relevant statistics at higher levels that will complement and supplement the local level data.

Hon. Victor T. Samama – Municipal Mayor, casted his presence to show his immense support and interest together with the Municipal Vice Mayor – Atty. Mohammad Omar A. Samama, Municipal Civil Registrar – Jane Radzmirah Uy Andamen, ABC President – Ace Jerome I. Sinsuat, Municipal Councilors, and other members of the Municipal CBMS Coordinating Board from other offices or agencies of the Municipality.

